Kolkata-700107 which was parked at the roadside near Nongpokthong, New 
Checkon, Imphal East under locked and key was stolen away by some unknown 

persons. The said machine was used for drilling at the said route for Sewerage 
Project. The value of the stolen material is Rs. 2,50,000/- (Rupees two lakhs fifty 
thousand) only. 

It is, therefore, requested to kindly take up necessary legal action against 
the unknown persons. 

Dated/Porompat 
The 12h July, 2025 

Oficer in-charge 

Prorompa! Police 3tation 

isaphal East, Manipur 

Yours faithfully, 

(Mahesh Kumar Jha, 53 years)

[...]

parked at the roadside near Nongpokthong, New Checkon, Imphal East under locked and key was stolen away by some unknown persons. The said machine was used for drilling at the said route for Sewerage Project. The value of the stolen material is Rs. 2,50,000/- (Rupees two lakhs fifty thousand) only. It is, therefore, requested to kindly take up necessary legal action against 

The 12th July, 2025 

(1) Registered the case and took up the investigation/or (2) Directed (Name of L.O.): Md. Abdul Wahab No. 

(3) Refused investigation due to: